1 will include a 

clubhouse with a fitness center and a pool. Both the clubhouse and the pool can only be 

used by the tenants of the building.  

Multifamily Building No. 2 is a proposed Age-Restricted (55+) apartment building with a 

total of one hundred and thirty-three (133) apartment units. This building will contain 

seventy-four (74) one-bedroom units and fifty-nine (59) two-bedroom units. This 

apartment building will also include a clubhouse containing a fitness center and a pool for 

resident use only.  

Phase 2 includes the Research and Development (R&D) building with a parking garage